Illinois Col. (12-10,8-6 Midwest Conference) -vs- Lawrence (11-13,8-7 Midwest Conference)

02/19/22 at Alexander Gym, Appleton, WI

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;ngg"m Illinois Col. 30 26 56
Site: Alexander Gym, Appleton, WI Lawrence 41 35 76
Referees: Thad Hilliard, Mike Martin, Dave Gawrisch
Illinois Col. 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rogers,Tre * 21 4-10 1-2 2-4 2-4 6 1 4 1 0 0 11
11  Hayer,Henry & 22 4-10 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 10
35 Mazrimas,Jake * 22 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
30 Ottensmeier,Hunter - 24 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 4
40 Kellogg,Justin * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Tippett,Jahkeis 16 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 9
01 Fadika,Mohammed 14 3-8 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 1 7
42  Jowett, Tyler 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
04 Harris,Josh 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 2
20 Dian,Jaxson 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Daboin,Nestor 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 1 0 2
43  Singleton,Benton 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Thompson,Matt 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Thompson,Nate 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Stockton,Hunter 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-63 6-20 4-11 14-24 383 13 11 12 2 4 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 6-15 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 12-34 35.29 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-7 28.57 %
Total 23-63 36.5% 6-20 30.0 % 4-11 36.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lawrence 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sendell,Brad * 31 8-13 3-5 3-3 0-5 5 0 4 1 0 2 22
04 DeGuzman,Julian & 27 7-11 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 15
33 Sarancic,Adnan * 31 4-7 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 1 2 1 0 0 9
10  Jung,Elliot = 30 1-5 0-0 5-6 0-4 4 1 4 0 3 2 7
25 Danowski,Brandon * 22 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 3 7 1 0 1 3
30 Lillwitz,Kyle 24 5-9 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 12
35 Kaznikov,Matthew 22 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 8
20 Thomas,Will 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
02 Cison,Bryce 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Graham,Liam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-58 9-23 9-11 5-30 35 11 21 7 3 8 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 4-10 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %
Total 29-58 50.0 % 9-23 39.1% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Illinois Col.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS, TRE
GOOD 3PTR by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
ASSIST by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

TURNOVER by ROGERS,TRE

MISS JUMPER by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
FOUL by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
TURNOVER by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

SUB OUT by ROGERS, TRE
SUB IN by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
MISS JUMPER by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

SUB IN by DABOIN,NESTOR

SUB OUT by HAYER,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by DABOIN,NESTOR
MISS 3PTR by KELLOGG,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
TURNOVER by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
SUB OUT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

SUB OUT by HAYER,HENRY

SUB OUT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
SUB OUT by KELLOGG,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ROGERS,TRE

SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB IN by DABOIN,NESTOR

SUB IN by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

GOOD LAYUP by DABOIN,NESTOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DABOIN,NESTOR
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

FOUL by DABOIN,NESTOR

SUB OUT by DABOIN,NESTOR
SUB OUT by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
SUB IN by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

19:30

19:13
19:00
18:32
18:32
18:18

17:57

17:43
17:23
17:23
17:14
17:05
17:05
16:51
16:51
16:50
16:50
16:44
16:44
16:29
16:29
16:29

16:15

16:08
16:00
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59

3-0

3-2

3-4

3-6

3-8

5-8

5-9

V3

V1

H1

H3

H5

H3

H4

MISS 3PTR by SARANCIC,ADNAN

GOOD JUMPER by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)

STEAL by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by SARANCIC,ADNAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SENDELL,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by JUNG,ELLIOT
MISS 3PTR by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

BLOCK by JUNG,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

SUB IN by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by LILLWITZ,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUNG,ELLIOT
MISS 3PTR by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SENDELL,BRAD

GOOD FT by JUNG,ELLIOT
SUB OUT by SARANCIC,ADNAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,WILL



SUB IN by SINGLETON,BENTON 14:39
14:39 5-10 H5 GOOD FT by JUNG,ELLIOT

14:39 SUB OUT by JUNG,ELLIOT
14:39 SUB IN by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
14:21 FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE
MISS FT by SINGLETON,BENTON 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by SINGLETON,BENTON 14:17
== REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
13:58 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
== ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH 13:43
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSH ==
TURNOVER by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 13:34
13:34 STEAL by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
13:28 MISS 3PTR by LILLWITZ,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS ==
13:09 FOUL by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
GOOD FT by ROGERS, TRE 13:09 6-13 H7
13:09 SUB OUT by THOMAS,WILL
13:09 SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE
13:09 SUB IN by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
13:09 SUB IN by SARANCIC,ADNAN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH 13:09
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BENTON 13:09
SUB IN by DABOIN,NESTOR 13:09
SUB IN by DIAN,JAXSON 13:09
GOOD FT by ROGERS, TRE 13:09 7-13 H6

GOOD LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
13:03 7-15 H8 paint)

-- ASSIST by SENDELL,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS, TRE(in the paint) 12:53 9-15 H6
12:40 MISS 3PTR by SENDELL,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS, TRE 12:23 12-15 H3
ASSIST by DABOIN,NESTOR i

12:00 MISS LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SARANCIC,ADNAN
FOUL by ROGERS,TRE 11:58
11:58 MISS FT by SARANCIC,ADNAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:58 SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
11:58 SUB IN by JUNG,ELLIOT
SUB OUT by ROGERS, TRE 11:58
SUB OUT by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 11:58
SUB OUT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER 11:58
SUB IN by FADIKA,MOHAMMED 11:58
SUB IN by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 11:58
SUB IN by KELLOGG,JUSTIN 11:58
11:58 12-16 H4 GOOD FT by SARANCIC,ADNAN
FOUL by DABOIN,NESTOR 11:55
TURNOVER by DABOIN,NESTOR 11:55
SUB OUT by DABOIN,NESTOR 11:55
SUB IN by SINGLETON,BENTON 11:55
11:35 MISS JUMPER by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,BENTON o
FOUL by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 11:09
TURNOVER by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 11:09
11:08 SUB OUT by JUNG,ELLIOT
11:08 SUB OUT by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
11:08 SUB IN by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
11:08 SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB OUT by DIAN,JAXSON 11:08



SUB IN by HAYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
MISS JUMPER by HAYER,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

MISS LAYUP by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAYER,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by HAYER,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

SUB OUT by KELLOGG,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BENTON

SUB IN by ROGERS, TRE

SUB IN by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB IN by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS, TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS, TRE

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS, TRE(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYER,HENRY

SUB OUT by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
SUB IN by SINGLETON,BENTON

GOOD 3PTR by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
ASSIST by ROGERS,TRE

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,TRE
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,BENTON
TURNOVER by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by HAYER,HENRY
ASSIST by ROGERS,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS, TRE

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS, TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYER,HENRY

GOOD 3PTR by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

ASSIST by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

SUB OUT by ROGERS, TRE
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BENTON

12-19

14-19

16-19

16-20

16-21
19-21

19-23

22-23

25-23

H7

H5

H3

H4

H5
H2

H4

H1

V2

SUB OUT by SENDELL,BRAD
SUB IN by JUNG,ELLIOT
MISS JUMPER by JUNG,ELLIOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by SARANCIC,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by JUNG,ELLIOT
MISS 3PTR by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SARANCIC,ADNAN
GOOD 3PTR by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
ASSIST by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

FOUL by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
SUB IN by SENDELL,BRAD

SUB IN by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by JUNG,ELLIOT

GOOD FT by JUNG,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LILLWITZ,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by LILLWITZ,KYLE(in the paint)

STEAL by SENDELL,BRAD

TURNOVER by SENDELL,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by DIAN,JAXSON

SUB IN by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HAYER,HENRY

FOUL by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB OUT by HAYER,HENRY
SUB IN by KELLOGG,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

MISS 3PTR by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

SUB OUT by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB OUT by DIAN,JAXSON

SUB OUT by KELLOGG,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ROGERS, TRE

SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB IN by HAYER,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,TRE(in the paint)

FOUL by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

SUB IN by SINGLETON,BENTON
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,BENTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,BENTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAYER,HENRY
ASSIST by ROGERS,TRE

MISS 3PTR by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

VISITORS: Illinois Col.

25-26

25-27
25-28

25-30

25-33

27-33
27-35

27-36

27-38

30-38

30-41

H1

H2
H3

H5

H8

H6
H8

H9

H11

H8

H11

GOOD 3PTR by LILLWITZ,KYLE
ASSIST by JUNG,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by SENDELL,BRAD

SUB OUT by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

GOOD FT by SENDELL,BRAD
GOOD FT by SENDELL,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by SENDELL,BRAD

GOOII)) LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JUNG,ELLIOT
FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by SARANCIC,ADNAN
GOOD 3PTR by SENDELL,BRAD
ASSIST by JUNG,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB IN by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SENDELL,BRAD

BLOCK by JUNG,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by JUNG,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SARANCIC,ADNAN

GOOD LAYUP by SARANCIC,ADNAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
TURNOVER by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

ASSIST by SENDELL,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BENTON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DANOWSKI,BRANDON



SUB IN by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 20:00

SUB IN by KELLOGG,JUSTIN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MAZRIMAS,JAKE(in the paint) 19:35
19:35 BLOCK by JUNG,ELLIOT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 19:34
== REBOUND DEF by SARANCIC,ADNAN
19:11 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SENDELL,BRAD
== ASSIST by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

MISS JUMPER by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER(in the paint) 18:56
= REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
18:46 TURNOVER by SARANCIC,ADNAN
STEAL by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 18:46
TURNOVER by HAYER,HENRY 18:36
18:36 STEAL by JUNG,ELLIOT
18:20 MISS LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS, TRE --
MISS JUMPER by HAYER,HENRY(in the paint) 18:12
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYER,HENRY 18:05
SUB OUT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER 18:05
SUB OUT by KELLOGG,JUSTIN 18:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH 18:05
SUB IN by DABOIN,NESTOR 18:05
SUB IN by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 18:05

17:39 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SARANCIC,ADNAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:37

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS, TRE(in the paint) 17:08

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS, TRE --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:08

GOOD LAYUP by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS(in the paint) 17:03 32-45 H 13

ASSIST by ROGERS, TRE =
16:42 FOUL by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
16:42 TURNOVER by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
16:42 SUB OUT by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
16:42 SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
16:42 SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE
16:42 SUB IN by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by DABOIN,NESTOR 16:22
16:22 STEAL by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
16:16 MISS JUMPER by JUNG,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS, TRE -

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS, TRE 16:12

== REBOUND DEF by SARANCIC,ADNAN
15:59 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SENDELL,BRAD
== ASSIST by JUNG,ELLIOT

GOOD JUMPER by MAZRIMAS,JAKE 15:41 34-48 H 14
ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH =

15:21 MISS JUMPER by JUNG,ELLIOT(in the paint)
BLOCK by DABOIN,NESTOR 15:21

-- REBOUND OFF by LILLWITZ,KYLE
15:12 34-50 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LILLWITZ,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 14:56 36-50 H 14
FOUL by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 14:40
14:40 SUB OUT by JUNG,ELLIOT
14:40 SUB IN by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ROGERS, TRE 14:40
SUB IN by FADIKA,MOHAMMED 14:40
14:26 MISS JUMPER by SARANCIC,ADNAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS 14:26

-- REBOUND OFF by SARANCIC,ADNAN



REBOUND DEF by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

STEAL by HARRIS,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by DABOIN,NESTOR
SUB OUT by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS
SUB IN by HAYER,HENRY

SUB IN by SINGLETON,BENTON

SUB OUT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
SUB IN by ROGERS, TRE
MISS JUMPER by MAZRIMAS,JAKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ROGERS, TRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BENTON
SUB IN by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB IN by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
MISS FT by ROGERS, TRE

GOOD JUMPER by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYER,HENRY

MISS FT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS, TRE

TURNOVER by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROGERS, TRE

SUB OUT by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS
SUB OUT by MAZRIMAS,JAKE
SUB IN by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
SUB IN by DABOIN,NESTOR

14:16

14:04
13:54
13:54
13:45
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:31
13:21
13:21
13:21
12:54

12:45
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28

12:10
11:49
11:33
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:04

10:49

38-50

38-53

38-56

38-58

40-58

41-58
41-60

41-62

41-64

H12

H 15

H 18

H 20

H 18

H 17
H 19

H 21

H 23

MISS 3PTR by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SENDELL,BRAD
TURNOVER by LILLWITZ,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by SENDELL,BRAD
ASSIST by SARANCIC,ADNAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SENDELL,BRAD
GOOD 3PTR by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE
SUB OUT by SARANCIC,ADNAN
SUB IN by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
SUB IN by JUNG,ELLIOT

FOUL by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by JUNG,ELLIOT(in the paint)

FOUL by JUNG,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB IN by SARANCIC,ADNAN

GOOD LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SENDELL,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by SARANCIC,ADNAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SARANCIC,ADNAN

STEAL by SENDELL,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by SENDELL,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)



SUB IN by DIAN,JAXSON
GOOD JUMPER by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

MISS FT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
REBOUND OFF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
GOOD JUMPER by HAYER,HENRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

MISS LAYUP by HAYER,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DABOIN,NESTOR
MISS 3PTR by HAYER,HENRY

MISS LAYUP by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

FOUL by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
SUB OUT by HAYER,HENRY
SUB OUT by DIAN,JAXSON
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB IN by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS
FOUL by DABOIN,NESTOR
SUB OUT by DABOIN,NESTOR
SUB IN by JOWETT,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS
FOUL by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB OUT by TIPPETT,JAHKEIS

SUB OUT by OTTENSMEIER,HUNTER
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MATT

SUB IN by THOMPSON,NATE

STEAL by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

GOOD LAYUP by JOWETT,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

FOUL by JOWETT,TYLER

06:11
05:56

05:40
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:30
05:30
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:15

04:46

04:30

04:25

04:03

43-64

45-64

47-64
47-67

47-69

47-71

49-71

51-71

H 21

H 17
H 20

H 22

H 24

H 22

H 20

MISS 3PTR by SENDELL,BRAD

FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE
SUB OUT by JUNG,ELLIOT
SUB IN by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by LILLWITZ,KYLE
ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB IN by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

FOUL by SARANCIC,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN

SUB OUT by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
SUB IN by JUNG,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by SARANCIC,ADNAN

SUB OUT by SENDELL,BRAD
SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE

TURNOVER by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

FOUL by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by SARANCIC,ADNAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,WILL

MISS 3PTR by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TURNOVER by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by FADIKA,MOHAMMED(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,JOSH

GOOD FT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
MISS FT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NATE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MATT
REBOUND OFF by JOWETT,TYLER

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB IN by STOCKTON,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by JOWETT,TYLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FADIKA,MOHAMMED
SUB IN by DIAN,JAXSON
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT
MISS 3PTR by DIAN,JAXSON
REBOUND OFF by JOWETT,TYLER
TURNOVER by JOWETT,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JOWETT, TYLER

MISS 3PTR by STOCKTON,HUNTER

REBOUND OFF by JOWETT,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by JOWETT,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOWETT,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by JOWETT,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAN,JAXSON
GOOD LAYUP by DIAN,JAXSON(in the paint)

04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03 51-72 H21
04:01
04:01
03:47 51-74 H 23

03:37
03:32
03:32
03:17
03:17 52-74 H 22
03:17

03:17

03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17

03:14 52-76 H 24
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:42

02:15

02:05
01:54
01:54
01:52
01:52
01:12

01:05

01:01

00:53 54-76 H 22
00:31

00:25 56-76 H 20

MISS FT by JUNG,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KAZNIKOV,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
GOOD FT by JUNG,ELLIOT

STEAL by JUNG,ELLIOT
GOOD LAYUP by JUNG,ELLIOT(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
TURNOVER by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by DANOWSKI,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by LILLWITZ,KYLE
ASSIST by THOMAS,WILL

SUB OUT by DANOWSKI,BRANDON

SUB IN by CISON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by DEGUZMAN,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by LILLWITZ,KYLE

STEAL by THOMAS,WILL
SUB OUT by JUNG,ELLIOT
SUB IN by GRAHAM,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by LILLWITZ,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,LIAM



